(2) The Bank cannot exercise any rights on its own bought-back shares. 

Capital. Amount of capital. Increase and decreаse of the capital 

Art. 15. (amended - Minutes No 12/21.03.2023 of the MB and Minutes No 6/21.03.2023 of the 

SB) (1) The Bank's capital amounts to BGN 177,168,448 /one hundred seventy-seven million one 

hundred sixty-eight thousand and four hundred forty-eight/. 

(2)  (amended - Minutes No 12/21.03.2023 of the MB and Minutes No 6/21.03.2023 of the SB)The 

Bank's capital is divided into 177,168,448 /one hundred seventy-seven million one hundred sixty-

eight thousand and four hundred forty-eight/ shares with a nominal value of BGN 1 /one/ each. 

Art. 16. (1)  The share capital of the Bank may be increased in the following manner:  

1.  issuance of new shares; 

2. conversion of a part of the Bank’s profits into capital; 

3.  conversion of debentures into shares;